Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

QSB Series
Input
Input Voltage Range • See tables
Input Current • See tables
Input Reverse Voltage • None
Protection
Input Filter • Pi network
Undervoltage Lockout • QSB75-150: 24 Vin: - turn on 8.8 V,
turn off 8.0 V for 9-36 V,
QSB200: 24 Vin -turn on 9.6 V,
turn off 8.8 V,
QSB75-200: 48 Vin - turn on 17.0 V,
turn off 16.0 V,
QSB350: 24 Vin - turn on 17.0 V,
turn off 16.0 V,
QSB350: 48 Vin - turn on 35.0 V,
turn off 33.0 V
Input Surge • 24 Vin: 50 VDC for 100 ms
48 Vin: 100 VDC for 100 ms
Output

Notes
1. Ripple & noise is measured with a 10 µF tantalum capacitor and 1.0 µF
ceramic capacitor across output.
2. Logic compatibility: Ref to -ve input. Module On = open circuit.
Module Off = <0.8 VDC.
3. Add suffix ‘N’ to the model number to receive the unit with negative logic
Remote On/Off.
4. Input current specified at 24 V for 9-36 VDC and 48 V for 18-75 VDC models.
Mechanical Details
Input Voltage Output Voltage Output Current
Input Current(4)
Efficiency Model Number(3)
No Load Full Load
9-36 VDC
(24 V nominal)
3.3 V 12.00 A 50 mA 2.04 A 81.0% QSB7524S3V3
5.0 V 12.00 A 50 mA 2.98 A 84.0% QSB7524S05
12.0 V 6.25 A 50 mA 3.64 A 86.0% QSB7524S12
15.0 V 5.00 A 50 mA 3.64 A 86.0% QSB7524S15
24.0 V 3.12 A 50 mA 3.63 A 86.0% QSB7524S24
18-75 VDC
(48 V nominal)
3.3 V 12.00 A 30 mA 1.10 A 82.0% QSB7548S3V3
5.0 V 12.00 A 30 mA 1.47 A 85.0% QSB7548S05
12.0 V 6.25 A 30 mA 1.82 A 86.0% QSB7548S12
15.0 V 5.00 A 30 mA 1.80 A 87.0% QSB7548S15
24.0 V 3.12 A 30 mA 1.80 A 87.0% QSB7548S24
9-36 VDC
(24 V nominal)
3.3 V 30.00 A 120 mA 4.80 A 86.0% QSB10024S3V3
5.0 V 20.00 A 120 mA 4.82 A 86.5% QSB10024S05
12.0 V 8.30 A 80 mA 4.80 A 86.5% QSB10024S12
15.0 V 6.70 A 80 mA 4.84 A 86.5% QSB10024S15
24.0 V 4.17 A 80 mA 4.79 A 87.0% QSB10024S24
18-75 VDC
(48 V nominal)
3.3 V 30.00 A 60 mA 2.37 A 88.0% QSB10048S3V3
5.0 V 20.00 A 60 mA 2.37 A 88.0% QSB10048S05
12.0 V 8.30 A 30 mA 2.36 A 88.0% QSB10048S12
15.0 V 6.70 A 30 mA 2.38 A 88.0% QSB10048S15
24.0 V 4.17 A 30 mA 2.37 A 88.0% QSB10048S24
1.03
(26.2)
1.45
(36.8)

300 ft./min. (1.5 m/s)
400 ft./min. (2.0 m/s)
Derating Curve
D
C
-
D
C QSB150-350
Models & Ratings
Input Voltage Output Voltage Output Current
Input Current(4)
Efficiency Model Number(3)
No Load Full Load
9-36 VDC
(24 V nominal)
3.3 V 30.00 A 200 mA 4.75 A 87.0% QSB15024S3V3
5.0 V 30.00 A 200 mA 7.19 A 87.0% QSB15024S05
12.0 V 12.50 A 100 mA 7.10 A 88.0% QSB15024S12
15.0 V 10.00 A 100 mA 7.19 A 87.0% QSB15024S15
24.0 V 6.50 A 100 mA 7.34 A 88.0% QSB15024S24
18-75 VDC
(48 V nominal)
3.3 V 30.00 A 100 mA 2.34 A 88.0% QSB15048S3V3
5.0 V 30.00 A 100 mA 3.47 A 90.0% QSB15048S05
12.0 V 12.50 A 50 mA 3.44 A 91.0% QSB15048S12
15.0 V 10.00 A 50 mA 3.47 A 90.0% QSB15048S15
24.0 V 6.50 A 50 mA 3.61 A 90.0% QSB15048S24
10-36 VDC
(24 V nominal)
3.3 V 50.00 A 150 mA 7.90 A 87.0% QSB20024S3V3
5.0 V 40.00 A 150 mA 9.58 A 87.0% QSB20024S05
12.0 V 16.70 A 100 mA 9.71 A 86.0% QSB20024S12
15.0 V 13.30 A 100 mA 9.67 A 86.0% QSB20024S15
24.0 V 8.30 A 100 mA 9.54 A 87.0% QSB20024S24
18-75 VDC
(48 V nominal)
3.3 V 40.00 A 80 mA 3.13 A 88.0% QSB20048S3V3
5.0 V 40.00 A 80 mA 4.69 A 89.0% QSB20048S05
12.0 V 16.70 A 60 mA 4.74 A 88.0% QSB20048S12
15.0 V 13.30 A 60 mA 4.72 A 88.0% QSB20048S15
24.0 V 8.30 A 60 mA 7.72 A 88.0% QSB20048S24
18-36 VDC
(24 V nominal)
3.3 V 70.0 A 130 mA 10.94 A 88.0 % QSB35024S3V3
5.0 V 70.0 A 250 mA 16.29 A 89.5 % QSB35024S05
12.0 V 29.2 A 220 mA 15.96 A 91.5% QSB35024S12
24.0 V 14.6 A 40 mA 16.22 A 90.0% QSB35024S24
28.0 V 12.5 A 50 mA 16.03 A 91.0% QSB35024S28(5)
48.0 V 7.3 A 60 mA 16.22 A 90.0% QSB35024S48(5)
36-75 VDC
(48 V nominal)
3.3 V 70.0 A 80 mA 5.41 A 89.0% QSB35048S3V3
5.0 V 70.0 A 120 mA 8.01 A 91.0% QSB35048S05
12.0 V 29.2 A 100 mA 7.89 A 92.5% QSB35048S12
24.0 V 14.6 A 40 mA 7.98 A 91.5% QSB35048S24
28.0 V 12.5 A 30 mA 7.88 A 92.5% QSB35048S28(5)
48.0 V 7.3 A 60 mA 7.93 A 92.0% QSB35048S48(5)
Notes
Notes
1. Ripple & noise is measured with a 10 µF tantalum capacitor and 1.0 µF ceramic
capacitor across output.